



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	REP 15-223	Version:	1	Name:	NW 6th and Norwood Intersection Design Contract
Type:	Informational Report	Status:		Status:	Meeting Item
File created:	4/17/2015	In control:		In control:	CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP
On agenda:	4/20/2015	Final action:		Final action:	
Title:	<p>NW 6th and Norwood Intersection Improvements Details: The City entered into a contract with HDJ Design Group in 2014 for the design of a traffic signal at NW 6th and Norwood. Staff has been instructed by Council to consider a roundabout as an alternative to a traffic signal at this location. It was determined that HDJ will provide the 30% design of the roundabout prior to a late spring open house event. This contract amendment provides for the additional cost to achieve the 30% design of the roundabout. The total cost for this preliminary design is \$39,912.00. A balance of \$15,347.83 remains of the original contract amount of \$50,075.00. To complete the 30% design of the roundabout, an increase of \$24,564.17 is needed, bringing the new contract total to \$74,639.17. Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager</p>				

Sponsors:**Indexes:****Code sections:**

Attachments: 1. 6th and Norwood Design Contract Amendment 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2015	1	CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP		

NW 6th and Norwood Intersection Improvements

Details: The City entered into a contract with HDJ Design Group in 2014 for the design of a traffic signal at NW 6th and Norwood. Staff has been instructed by Council to consider a roundabout as an alternative to a traffic signal at this location. It was determined that HDJ will provide the 30% design of the roundabout prior to a late spring open house event. This contract amendment provides for the additional cost to achieve the 30% design of the roundabout. The total cost for this preliminary design is \$39,912.00. A balance of \$15,347.83 remains of the original contract amount of \$50,075.00. To complete the 30% design of the roundabout, an increase of \$24,564.17 is needed, bringing the new contract total to \$74,639.17.

Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager

Recommended Action: This item has also been placed on the April 20, 2015 Consent Agenda for Council's consideration.